RESOLUTION NO. 3259

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONNEY LAKE, PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT WITH STRICKLAND AND SONS EXCAVATION FOR THE KELLY LAKE ROAD SIDEWALK EXTENSION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, City staff was tasked with identifying proposed sidewalk locations for future design and construction efforts that would fill gaps in the sidewalk infrastructure and implement the Community Mobility Element plan; and

WHEREAS, KPG Psomas completed the design effort for the Kelly Lake Road Sidewalk Extension in November 2024 and the project was advertised on November 4, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Six sealed bids were opened on November 20, 2024, with Strickland and Sons Excavation submitting the lowest responsive bid in the amount of \$243,005; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is in the public interest that this project be carried out at this time;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONNEY LAKE, WASHINGTON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Authorize the Mayor to sign the attached contract with Strickland and Sons Excavation in the amount of \$243,005.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Bonney Lake Council does hereby authorize Construction Contingency (10%) in the amount of \$24,300.50.

PASSED by the City Council this 10th day of December, 2024.

Terry Carter, Mayor

AUTHENTICATED:

— Docusigned by: Sadie O. Schaneman —975A05C52D794C6

Sadie A. Schaneman, CMC, City Clerk

City of Bonney Lake, Washington City Council Agenda Bill (AB)												
Agenda Item Type Resolution	: A	genda Bill Number & (Ordinance/Rese 24-126 & R24-		n Number:							
Department/Division Sub- Engineering	mitting:	Presenter: Andrew Fonda			gic Goal Category: FILL OUT YET							
Agenda Subject: Authorizing Award Of Contract With Strickland And Sons Excavation For The Kelly Lake Road Sidewalk Extension Project.												
Full Title/Motion: A Re Authorizing Award Of Co Project.												
Administrative Recomm	endation: Approve.											
Short Background Summa Construction Efforts That We KPG Psomas Completed The On November 4, 2024. Six S The Lowest Responsive Bid I For A Total Construction Ap	ould Fill Gaps In The Side Design Effort For The Ke Sealed Bids Were Opened In The Amount Of \$243,00	ewalk Infrastructure And elly Lake Road Sidewalk On November 20, 202 05. The City Has Include	I Implement The In November 2 4, With Strickla	Community N 024 And The P nd And Sons F	Mobility Element Plan. Project Was Advertised Excavation Submitting							
Attachments: Resolution	R24-126, Construction	Contract, Bid Tabula	tion, And Sche	edule Of Price	es.							
	BUD	GET INFORMAT	ION									
Budgeted Amount \$1,000,000	Current Balance \$519,163	Expenditure Amount \$267,306		Budgeted 3 \$251,857	Balance Difference							
Budget Explanation: 301.00	00.042.595.61.63.10 & 30	01.055.042.595.30.63.10).									
	COMMITTEE, BO											
Public Hearing Date:		ittee/Commission Publ	1									
Date & Name Of Committee/ Commission Meeting	Return To Committee/ Commission/Board	Council Workshop Discussion	Consent Agenda	Council Full Issues	Chair's Signature For Approval Of Next Steps							
Date: 3 December 2024 Name: CDC	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	⊠ Yes	☐ Yes	Am for Gr							

COMMITTEE, BOARD & COMMISSION REVIEW										
Public Hearing Date:	Name Of Commi	ittee/Commission Publ	ic Hearing W	as Done At:						
Date & Name Of Committee/ Commission Meeting	Return To Committee/ Commission/Board	Council Workshop Discussion	Consent Agenda	Council Full Issues	Chair's Signature For Approval Of Next Steps					
Date: 3 December 2024 Name: CDC	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	⊠ Yes	☐ Yes	Am for- Gr					
Date: Name:	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	☐ Yes						
Date: Name:	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	☐ Yes						
Date: Name:	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	☐ Yes	☐ Yes						
Hearing Examiner Review	•									
	C	OUNCIL ACTION	1							
Workshop Date(s):		Public Hea	ring Date(s):							
Meeting Date(s):	12/10/2024	Tabled To	:							

APPROVALS

Department Director: Mayor: Date Reviewed By City Attorney (if applicable): Jason Sullivan Terry Carter

CITY OF BONNEY LAKE CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, is made and entered into this <u>10th</u> day of <u>December 2024</u> by and between the CITY OF BONNEY LAKE, a Washington municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Owner" and <u>Strickland & Sons Excavation</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Owner desires to have certain work, services and/or tasks performed as set forth below requiring specialized skills and other supportive capabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor represents that the Contractor is qualified and possesses sufficient skills and the necessary capabilities, including technical and professional expertise, to perform the work, services and/or tasks set forth in this Agreement; and

WHEREAS the Owner has heretofore caused to be prepared certain plans and specifications described as the <u>Kelly Lake Sidewalk Extensions Project</u> and the Contractor did on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>November 2024</u>, file with the Owner a proposal to construct said work and agreed to accept as payment therefore the sum fully stated and set forth in the proposal; and

WHEREAS, the said Contract Documents fully and accurately described the terms and conditions upon which the Contractor proposes to furnish said equipment, labor, materials, and appurtenances and perform said work, together with the manner and time of furnishing same;

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED, first, the Contractor shall perform such work and accomplish such tasks, including the furnishing of all materials and equipment necessary for full performance thereof, as are identified and designated as Contractor responsibilities throughout this Agreement and as detailed in the plans and specifications described as Kelly Lake Sidewalk Extensions Project. It is agreed that a copy of said General Conditions and other Contract Documents filed with the Owner, as aforesaid, do, in all particulars, become a part of this Agreement by and between the parties hereto in all matters and things therein set forth and described;

AND FURTHER, that the Owner and the Contractor hereby accept and agree to the terms and conditions of said Contract Documents as filed as completely as if said terms and conditions and plans were herein set out in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first hereinabove written.

CITY OF BONNEY LAKE	STRICKLAND & SONS EXCAVATION
Terry Carter, Mayor	Anna Johns, Project Manager Josh Strickland - President
Date: 12/10/2024	Date: 12/17/2024 Email: anna@stricklandandsons.com

PROPOSAL

Contractor:	Str	ckland	1951	ons E	X.Ca.V	ition	100

City: BUCKLEY, State: Washington

Date: NOVEMBER 20th, in the year of 2024

The Honorable City Council City of Bonney Lake PO Box 7380 9002 Main Street East, Suite 125 Bonney Lake, WA 98391

Pursuant to and in compliance with your invitation for bids and all other documents relating thereto, the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the terms of the contract, the local conditions affecting the performance of the contract, the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, proposes and agrees to perform, within the time stipulated, the contract, if this project is accepted, including all its component parts and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment, an all utility and transportation services necessary to perform the contract, complete, in a workmanlike manner, of all the work covered by the contract in connection with the City of Bonney Lake's project designated as **Kelly Lake Sidewalk Extensions** and as required by and in strict conformance with the specifications, contract plans and the standard plans for the following unit prices.

Note: Unit prices of all items; all extensions and total amount of bid must be shown. Show unit prices in both words and figures and, where conflict occurs, the written or typed words prevail.

All bidders shall sign the proposal in the space provided.

The successful bidder shall execute and furnish the attached (no substitution allowed) performance bond and Agreement within ten (20) calendar days after the date of award of contract unless a written extension is granted by City of Bonney Lake.

The contractor agrees to perform the complete contract work as specified, including corrections, finish and cleanup within 40 consecutive working days, beginning the date given in the notice to proceed by City of Bonney Lake.

The proposal, together with the Contract Documents, when endorsed by City of Bonney Lake shall become a contract binding on both parties thereto, whereby the contractor agrees to perform the complete contract work, as specified, and City of Bonney Lake agrees to make payment to the contractor, as specified, for said completed and accepted work.

Dated this 20th day of November, in the year of 2024
Contractor Strickland & Sons Excavation
Address 28013 HINKIEMAN Rd.
Buckley, Wa 98321
Telephone 20 829 10577 Washington State License No. STRICSE 8810B
By:
Title: Manager
Attest: (If Corporation)
Witness: (If Individual or Partnership)

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addenda:

No	Date NONE	Initials
No	Date	Initials

2024 SIDEWALK EXTENSIONS PROJECT - KELLY LAKE RD E MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL

CITY OF BONNEY LAKE

Note: Unit prices for all items, all extensions, and the other total amount of the Bid must be shown. All entries must be typed or entered in ink.

		or all items, all extensions, and the other total amount of the Bid must be shown. - ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS		_					
No.	Section	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount			
ROAD	NAY					7			
1	1-04	Minor Change	11	EST	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00			
2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200,00			
3	1-05	ADA Feature Surveying	1	LS	2,000,00	2,000.00			
4	1-05	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	1	LS	500.00	560.00			
5	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	500.00			
6	1-08	Type A Progress Schedule	1	LS	500.00	500.00			
7	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00			
8	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00			
9	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00			
10	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00			
11	2-02	Removal Asphalt Conc. Pavement Incl Haul	430	SY	18.00	2740.00			
12	2-02	Removal Cement Conc. Curb Incl Haul	80	LF	14.50	1,160.00			
13	2-02	Removal Cement Conc. Sidewalk Incl Haul	40	SY	37.00	1.480.00			
14	2-02	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	2	EA	1,050.00	2.100.00			
15	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1	LS	9,000.00	9.000.00			
16	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	1	LS	500.00	500.00			
17	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	90	TON	45.50	4,095.00			
18	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	190	TON	44.00	8.360.00			
19	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58 H-22	70	TON	260.00	18,200.00			
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	250	LF	129.00	32,250.00			
21	7-04	Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	60	I.F.	68.00	4.080.00			
22	7-05	Connect Proposed Pipe to Existing Structure	1	EA	1,100,00	1100.00			
23	7-05	Concrete Inlet	1	EA	2,150.00	2,150.00			
24	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	2,050.00	2,050.00			
25	8-01	Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00			
		Stormwater Poliution Prevention Plan	1	LS	500.00	500.00			
26	8-01				100.00	400.00			
27	8-01	Inlet Protection	4	EA	65,00	2 600 00			
28	8-02	Top Soil Type A	40	CY	5.50	1,210.00			
29	8-02	Sod Installation	220	SY		20,350.00			
30	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	550	LF	37.00	29/000			
31	8-04	Cement Conc. Rolled Curb	80	LF	37.00	2,960.00			
32	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	52	LF	20.00	1,090.00			
33	8-05	Utility Potholing	4	EA	450.00	1,800.00			

Item No.	Spec Section	Item Description	Quantity Unit		Unit Price	Amount			
34	8-05	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
35	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	300	SY	63.00	18,900.00			
36	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	305	SF	18.00	5,490.00			
37	8-22	Paint Line	500	LF	4.50	2,250.00			
38	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	12	LF	45.00	540.00			
			\$ 240,0	05.00					
	TOTAL BID \$ 240,005.00								
NOTE	: Determi	nation of low bidder will be based solely on the 'TOTAL BID'.							





Scope of Work:

Extend sidewalk, curb, and gutter from 212th Ave E to 210th Ave E.

Other Scope Items:

Install new catch basins and stormwater pipes connecting to existing stormwater system.

Grading and landscaping.



City of Bonney Lake

Kelly Lake Rd E Sidewalk Curb and Gutter Project

Gap - 3

Legend

Add Catch Basin

Add Stormwater Pipe

Add Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter

Existing Catch Basin

Existing Stormwater Pipe

Sidewalk Length: 515.3'

Curb and Gutter Length: 515.3'



Date: 6/29/2021

Bid Tabulation

<u>Kelly Lake Road Sidewalk Extensions Project</u> 11/20/2024

	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE			STRICKLAND & SONS		NW CASCADE		FOUR SEASONS		HALME EXCAVATING		ASPHALT PATCH SYSTEMS				
Man No 1	C4	lt	04.	11-4												
	Sect.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
SCHEDULE		ADWAY AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS	-	_												
1	_	Minor Change	1	_	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	* -,	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2		Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,888.88	\$ 1,888.88	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3		ADA Feature Surveying	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,888.88	\$ 1,888.88	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	1-05	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,518.50	\$ 2,518.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 629.63	\$ 629.63	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	1-08	Type A Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,518.50	\$ 2,518.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 24,367.00	*,	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	,	\$ 35,194.18	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ 24,000.00
	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	-	\$ 3,176.16	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	_	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,227.45	\$ 2,227.45	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	2-02	Removal Asphalt Conc. Pavement Incl Haul	430	_	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 9.46	\$ 4,067.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,310.00
12	2-02	Removal Cement Conc. Curb Incl Haul	80	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00		\$ 2,839.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,360.00
13	2-02	Removal Cement Conc. Sidewalk Incl Haul	40	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 57.74	\$ 2,309.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00
14	2-02	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 366.61	\$ 733.22	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 9,699.73	\$ 9,699.73	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
16	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,421.88	\$ 3,421.88	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	90	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 49.91	\$ 4,491.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,030.00
18	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	190	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 42.29	\$ 8,035.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,730.00
19	5-04	HMA CI. 1/2" PG 58H-22	70	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 307.26	\$ 21,508.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 17,080.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	250	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 165.06	\$ 41,265.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00
21	7-04	Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 217.43	\$ 13,045.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,620.00
22	7-05	Connect Proposed Pipe to Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,609.98	\$ 1,609.98	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	7-05	Concrete Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,375.92	\$ 1,375.92	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,591.00	\$ 2,591.00
24	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,620.33	\$ 1,620.33	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	8-01	Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,805.71	\$ 1,805.71	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	8-01	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 503.70	\$ 503.70	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	8-01	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.32	\$ 381.28	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
28	8-02	Top Soil Type A	40	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 64.57	\$ 2,582.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	8-02	Sod Installation	220	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00
30	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	550	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 32.14	\$ 17,677.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,200.00
31	8-04	Cement Conc. Rolled Curb	80	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 32.02	\$ 2,561.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00
32	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	52	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 17.58	\$ 914.16	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,004.00
33	8-05	Utility Potholing	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 771.98	\$ 3,087.92	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	8-05	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	300	_	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,200.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00
36	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	305	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 4,620.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,185.00
37	8-22	Paint Line	500		\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
38		Plastic Stop Line	12		\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00		\$ 377.76	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
					Estimate Total			\$ 243,005.00		\$ 265,265.00		\$ 247,110.52		\$ 285,699.00		\$ 257,740.00
* The total of exte	onciono	has been corrected by the Contracting Agency per WSDOT Standard Spec	cifications	1_03.1	Estimate Total	\$ 274,154.00	*Total Bid	\$ 243,005.00	Total Bid	\$ 265,265.00	Total Bid	\$ 247,110.52	Total Bid	\$ 285,699.00		Total Bid

Apparent Low Bidder

^{*} The total of extensions has been corrected by the Contracting Agency per WSDOT Standard Specifications 1-03.1